DRAP, Islamabad 92 51 9107404 gsms@dra.gov.pk
PRODUCT RECALL ALERT
 RECALL ALERT OF TRIFECTA FAMILY OF VALVES
(MANUFACTURED BY M/S ST. JUDE MEDICAL, USA)
Date:  10th October, 2023
Target Audience:
 Healthcare Professionals particularly working in the critical care areas of hospitals including
Physicians, Cardiologists, Pharmacists, and Nurses.
 People implanted with affected Trifecta Family Valves.
 Procurement Officers at Hospitals and Healthcare Institutions.
 Pharmacists and Chemists at Distribution, Pharmacies and Medical Stores.
Alert Summary:
Abbot Structural Heart (St.Jude Medical, USA) has initiated a market withdrawal for the Trifecta family of
valves (TrifectaTM Valve and TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology see table below) and will be
removing the limited remaining inventory from the field due to potential for early Structural Valve
Deterioration (SVD). Accordingly, the manufacturing company is recalling all the defective products from
the international market including Pakistan. The Medical Device Board has already suspended the product
registration in its 61st Meeting and further course of action for deregistration is in process under the Medical
Device Rules 2017.
The detail of the affected Medical device is as under:
Brand Name and description   Model No  GTN/UDI  Manufacturer and
Distributor
TrifectaTM Valve 19mm  TF-19A  05414734052016  M/s St. Jude Medical 11
county road b e saint paul,
mn USA 55117
Distributor in Pakistan:
M/s Verizon, 60-D, F.C.C
Zahoor Elahi Road,
Gulberg-IV, Lahore.
Products registration no.
MDIR -0003639.
MDIR -0000233.
TrifectaTM Valve 21mm  TF-21A  05414734052023
TrifectaTM Valve 23mm  TF-23A  05414734052030
TrifectaTM Valve 25mm  TF-25A  05414734052047
TrifectaTM Valve 27mm  TF-27A  05414734052054
TrifectaTM Valve 29mm  TF-29A  05414734052061
TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 19mm  TFGT-19A  05415067018205
TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 21mm  TFGT-21A  05415067018212
TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 23mm  TFGT-23A  05415067018229
TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 25mm  TFGT-25A  05415067018236
TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 27mm  TFGT-27A  05415067018243
TrifectaTM Valve with Glide Technology 29mm  TFGT-29A  05415067018250
DRAP ALERT NO. No II/S/09-23-37
DRAP, Islamabad 92 51 9107404 gsms@dra.gov.pk
Risk Statement:
The valves are intended to maximize valve opening and improve hemodynamic performance. Therefore,